25.2.3 Ensure the security of Confidential Information transmitted via fax (facsimile) by 

verifying the recipient phone number to prevent accidental transmittal of 
Confidential Information to unauthorized persons. 

25.2.4 When transporting six (6) to one hundred forty nine (149) records containing 

Confidential Information outside a Secure Area, do one or more of the following as 
appropriate: 

25.2.4(1)  Use a Trusted System 

25.2.4(2) Encrypt the Confidential Information, including: 

25.2.4(2)(i) Email and/or email attachments.